
2025 UTSA SOCCER SCHEDULE
as of August 1

DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIMESun.	

Sun.	 Aug. 3	 (^) Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7:30 p.m.

Fri.	 Aug. 8	 (^) at Texas	 Austin, Texas	 7 p.m.

Thu.	 Aug. 14	 Houston	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7 p.m.

Sun.	 Aug. 17	 TCU	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7:30 p.m.

Thu.	 Aug. 21	 St. Mary’s (TX)	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7 p.m.

Sun.	 Aug 24	 Lamar	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7 p.m.

Thu.	 Aug. 28	 at Colorado State	 Fort Collins, Colo.	 8 p.m. CT

Sun.	 Aug. 31	 at Colorado College	 Colorado Springs, Colo.	 2 p.m. CT

Thu.	 Sept. 4	 Incarnate Word	 San Antonio, Texas	 6:30 p.m.

Sun.	 Sept. 7	 East Texas A&M	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 1 p.m.

Thu.	 Sept. 11	 *at Florida Atlantic	 Boca Raton, Fla.	 6 p.m. CT

Thu.	 Sept. 18	 *North Texas	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7 p.m.

Thu.	 Sept. 25	 *at UAB	 Birmingham, Ala.	 7 p.m.

Sun.	 Sept. 28	 *Charlotte	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 12 p.m.

Thu.	 Oct. 2	 *at Rice	 Houston, Texas	 6 p.m.

Thu.	 Oct. 9	 *USF	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7 p.m.	

Sun.	 Oct. 19	 *at Tulsa	 Tulsa, Okla.	 1 p.m.

Thu.	 Oct. 23	 *Memphis	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 7 p.m.

Sun. 	 Oct. 26	 *East Carolina	 San Antonio, Texas (Park West)	 1 p.m.

Thu.	 Oct. 30	 *at Temple	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 6 p.m. CT

Mon.-Sun.	 Nov. 3-9	 %American Soccer Championships	 Lakewood Ranch, Fla.	 TBA

Fri.-Mon.	 Dec. 5-8	 %NCAA College Cup	 Kansas City, Mo. (CPKC Stadium)	 TBA

Schedule is subject to change   •   Home games in bold played at Park West Athletics Complex   

 * American Conference Game   •   (^) Exhibition Game    •    % Conference/NCAA Postseason


